506544684 03/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6591463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BO CEDERWALL			02/26/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		CIREA AB		
Street Address:	TUNAV	TUNAVAGEN 11		
City:	LIDING	LIDINGO		
State/Country:	SWEDE	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	181 65	181 65		
		Manakan	7	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		7255143		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(860)632-8269		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
· · · ·		3606327200	nt via 05 man.	
Email: docke		locketing@mkgip.com	eting@mkgip.com	
Correspondent Name: MKG		/IKG, LLC		
		20 TUTTLE PLACE, STE 8	JTTLE PLACE, STE 8	
Address Line 4:	Ν	MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 0645	7	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1935-0001WOUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT D. CRAWFORD II	ROBERT D. CRAWFORD II	
		/Robert D. Crawford II/	/Robert D. Crawford II/	
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		03/09/2021		
SIGNATURE:		03/09/2021		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	GNMENT AG	03/09/2021 GREEMENT Bo Cederwall- CIREA AB	_signed#page1.tif	
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=PATENT ASSIC			- • • •	

ASSIGNMENT

Between

The Assignor

Bo Cederwall, personal reg. nr 640609-5197, Tunavägen 11, 18165 Lidingö, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor

AND

The Assignee

Circa AB 556815-2374 Tunavägen 11, 181 65 Lidingö, Sweden,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee

The Assignor and the Assigne are respectively referred to as Party, and jointly as Parties.

Preamble

The Assignor is the owner of an invention which relates to a method and system for radiation detection hereinafter referred to individually and jointly as the Inventions. The Inventions has been the subject of a Swedish Patent application No. 1830201-8, filed on June 25, 2018 under the title "RADIATION DETECTING SYSTEM AND METHOD".

The patent applications/patents in Appendix 1 are referred to individually and jointly as The Patent Rights

The Assignee, is a company controlled by Bo Cederwall that will manage further development and commercialization of the Inventions and The Patent Rights.

Considering this, the Parties agree as follows.

- 1. As per June 24, 2018, the Assignor transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the The Patent Rights, and the Inventions disclosed therein, including the right to claim priority, all divisionals, continuation and continuation in part applications, re-eximinations, reissues, substitutions or extensions, including without limitation US Patent Term Extensions, European Supplementary Protection Certificates or equivalent thereof and any and all patents issuing from any of the foregoing applications and all patents and patent applications anywhere in the world, that, at any time, claimed priority from any of the foregoing Patent Rights
- 2. all its accrued rights to claim relief from third parties in respect of infringement or unlawful use of the Inventions disclosed in the Patent Rights, and the Patent Rights.

PATENT REEL: 055536 FRAME: 0569

- 3. The Assignor assigns the Patent Rights free of charge by virtue of the Assignor being owner of the Assignee.
- 4. The Asssignor warrants that she is the rightful owner of the above-mentioned Inventions and Patent Rights and that there is neither pledge nor license granted for the same and that there is no pending or ongoing dispute relating to the inventions or the Patent Rights.
- 5. The Assignor shall not be held liable and/ordered to compensate The Assignee should the Inventions or The Patent Rights or any right included therein, be finally decided by court or an administrative authority to infringe another right, be declared void or be the subject to a claim based on prior use.
- 6. The Assignor undertakes to sign, within four (4) weeks from reception, all documents required by the Assignee to enable the same to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned, including having the rights registered in the name of The Assignee. All expenses, legal fee included, for such registrations shall be borne by The Assignee.
- 7. This Agreement shall be governed by Swedish law, excluding its conflict of law principles.
- 8. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement, or the breach, termination or invalidity thereof shall be settled by a general court in Sweden.

The Agreement has been executed digitally wherein each Party has taken a copy each.

Lidingö 2021-02-26

Lidingö 2021-02-26

Cirea AB

Authorized Signatory

Bo Cederwall, CEO

Bo Cederwall

APPENDIX 1

Patent Rights

Swedish patent Application nr 19825202.5

PATENT REEL: 055536 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 03/09/2021